TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Besler & Company, Inc. | | 101/18/2006 | CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Innovative Health Solutions, LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 75 West Front Street |
| City: | Red Bank |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY |
| Postal Code: | 07701 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2788212 | INNOVATIVE HEALTH SOLUTIONS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)380-0081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (732) 380-0080

Email: rcatalina@newtechlegal.com
Correspondent Name: Richard A. Catalina, Jr., Esq.
Address Line 1: 167 Avenue at the Common

Address Line 4: Shrewsbury, NEW JERSEY 07702

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 02-11306-02 |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard A. Catalina, Jr. |
| Signature: | /s/ Richard A. Catalina, Jr. |
| Date: | 01/19/2006 |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0680

900040184

Total Attachments: 3

source=TrademarkTransfer 2006-01-16#page1.tif source=TrademarkTransfer 2006-01-16#page2.tif source=TrademarkTransfer 2006-01-16#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0681

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is to be effective as of January 18, 2006, and is entered into by and among Besler & Company, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, ("Assignor"), and Innovative Health Solutions, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, having its principal offices at 1215 Livingston Avenue, Suite 210, North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902, is the owner of the trademark and the associated registration and/or applications for registration thereof existing in the United States listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignee, having its principal offices at 75 West Front Street, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for Ten Dollars (US\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and any and all causes of action and other rights assertable under said Mark, the right to sue third parties for infringement of or improper activities regarding said Mark, and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any such litigation, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Signed this 18th day of January, 2006.

| Besler & | COMPANY, INC. |
|----------|---------------|
| Assignor | COMPANY, INC. |

By:

Name: Brian Sherin

Title: Vice President

INNOVATIVE HEALTH SOLUTIONS, LLC

Assignee

0

Name JAMES

Title: CHIEF OPERATIVE OFFICE

| STATE OF | Dew Jersey |) |
|----------|------------|-------|
| | |) ss: |

I, Christine Eggert, Notary Public, do hereby certify that Brian Sherin, personally appeared before me, and, upon being duly sworn by me, stated and swore to the following: That he is the duly appointed Vice President of Assignor, legally constituted for a period of tenure not yet expired, that he is duly appointed and empowered to execute the Trademark Assignment attached hereto for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and acknowledged that the same was the act of the Assignor.

Missterie M. Egges &

My Commission Expires: May 5 2008 Notary ID #2111392

COUNTY OF MORNOW () ss:

Chrietiae M. Eggert
Notary Public, State of New Jersey
My Commission Engines May 5, 2008
Notary Public, do hereby certify that

by me, stated and swore to the following: That he is the duly appointed expired, that he is duly appointed and empowered to execute the Trademark Assignment attached hereto for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and acknowledged that the same was the act of the Assignee.

COLLEEN P. RAAB NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 10/21/2009

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _/0/21/2009

1061379_1.DOC

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT EXHIBIT A

Country

Registration No.

Trademark

United States

2,788,212

INNOVATIVE HEALTH SOLUTIONS

1061379_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 01/19/2006